Route ID: 14 County: Emmet

Volunteer Wildlife Monitoring Program (VWMP) Frog and Toad Survey
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11/18/25, 12:09 PM

Route Site Detail - VWMP

VOLUNTEER WILDLIFE MONITORING PROGRAM

Survey Route Description

Route

Name

Address

Phone

E-mail

Site No

14

Site Name

Iverson WPA

Cunningham Slough

East Slough

Snipe Meadow

West Swan WPA

GOOSE PEN

County Area

Description:

McQuam's Slough

High Lake (Torreson)

County T

Emmet 98N
Emmet 98N
Emmet 98N
Emmet 98N
Emmet 99N
Emmet 98N
Emmet 98N

4.5 miles east fo Wallingford on county road N40 -along northeast edge of High Lake.

Emmet 98N

Emmet 98N

32w

33W

33W

32w

32w
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33W

33W

33W

31

12

14

15
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SW

NE

NE

SwW

SwW

NwW

NE

SwW

NwW

Latitude

43.2983599

43.3122435

43.3277480

43.3340548

43.3482592

43.3237206

43.3098047

43.2999881

43.3118733

https://programs.iowadnr.gov/vwmp/FrogToad/RouteSiteDetail?AssignedUser|D=5243&RoutelD=14

Longitude

-94.6779559

-94.6841582

-94.6836122

-94.6704642

-94.6720013

-94.6971786

-94.7004904

-94.7359693

-94.7163193

Wetland Type

Open Marsh

Permanent Open Water

Open Marsh

Wet-Meadow

Cattail Marsh

Open Marsh

Ephemeral Flooded Area

Cattail Marsh

Permanent Open Water

7m
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